
7043ID Number:
www.jeffcitymo.org/transit

City Administrator:  Mr. Steve Rasmussen320 East McCarty Street
Jefferson City, MO  65101

City of Jefferson (JEFFTRAN)
  

(573) 634-6306

General Information
Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2000 Census

38

431

  Square Miles
  Population
  Population Ranking out of 465 UZAs

Jefferson City, MO

53,714
 

 
 

Other UZAs Served

  Square Miles
  Population

Service Area Statistics
36

40,214
 
 

  Average Saturday Unlinked Trips

26

  Annual Passenger Miles
  Annual Unlinked Trips
  Average Weekday Unlinked Trips

  Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

  Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles
  Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours

  Vehicles Available for Maximum Service
  Base Period Requirement

  Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service

559,582

20

8

1,035,386
438,963

1,749
0
0

Service Consumption

Service Supplied

37,832

Financial Information
Fare Revenues Earned 
Sources of Operating Funds Expended

$376,981

( 19%) Fare Revenues $376,981

 Federal Assistance 
 State Funds

 State Funds
 Local funds

 Other Funds

 Federal Assistance

 Local Funds

 Other Funds

68,381
591,381

0
713,601

 Total Operating Funds Expended
Sources of Capital Funds Expended

 Total Capital Funds Expended

$1,943,479

$892,716

889,176

$179,115

( 46%)
(  4%)

( 30%)
(  1%)

( 20%)
(  0%)

( 80%)
(  0%)

17,560

0

Summary of Operating Expenses
 Salary, Wages and Benefits $1,181,244
 Materials and Supplies 569,746
 Purchased Transportation 0
 Other Operating Expenses 177,711

$1,928,701 Total Operating Expenses

 

 

 

$14,779Reconciling Cash Expenditures  

1%

30%

46%

4%

19%

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

80%

20%

Sources of Capital Funds ExpendedVehicles Operated in Maximum Service and Uses of Capital Funds

Directly
Operated

      Purchased
Transportation

Systems and
   Guideways

Facilities and
       Stations Other Total

Revenue
Vehicles1

Bus $0 $665$2,555 $891,346$888,12614 0  
Demand Response $0 $0$0 $1,370$1,3706 0  

20 0 $889,496 $2,555 $0 $665 $892,716Total   

        Fare 
Revenues1

 $343,545
 $33,436

Modal Characteristics 

Operating
Expenses1

Bus $1,372,287  
Demand Response $556,414  

Uses of
Capital
Funds

     Annual
Passenger
        Miles

Annual Vehicle
Revenue MIles

Annual
Unlinked Trips

Annual Vehicle
Revenue Hours

Fixed Guideway
      Directional
     Route Miles

Vehicles Available
for Maximum

Service
Average Fleet
Age in Years

Vehicles Operated 
in Maximum

Service
Peak to

Base Ratio
Percent
Spares

2.518$891,346 385,448756,848 1.75 %2924,414359,819 140.0  
4.48$1,370 53,515278,538 N/A %3313,418199,763 6N/A  

Performance Measures

Service Efficiency
Operating Expense p
Vehicle Revenue M

Operating Expense p
Vehicle Revenue Ho

Operating Expense p
Unlinked Passenger T

Operating Expense p
Passenger Mi

Cost Effectiveness
Unlinked Passenger Trips

Vehicle Revenue M
Unlinked Passenger Trips

Vehicle Revenue Ho

Service Effectiveness 

15.791.07$3.56$1.81$56.21$3.81Bus   
3.990.27$10.40$2.00$41.47$2.79Demand Response   
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0.00
0.20
0.40
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Operating Expenses per 
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per
 Passenger Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per 
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Bus Bus Bus

$0.00
$0.50
$1.00
$1.50
$2.00
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Operating Expenses per 
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per
Passenger Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per 
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Demand 
Response

Demand 
Response

Demand 
Response

Data Source:  2006 National Transit Databas
11/6/2007

1 Excludes data for purchased transportation reported separately


